SENATE No. 2516

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Anne M. Gobi

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain boat launch area in the town of Pelham as the William E. Pula fishing area.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Anne M. Gobi	Worcester, Hampden, Hampshire and
	Middlesex
Susannah M. Whipps Lee	2nd Franklin
Eric P. Lesser	First Hampden and Hampshire
Ellen Story	3rd Hampshire
Thomas M. Petrolati	7th Hampden

SENATE No. 2516

By Ms. Gobi, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 2516) (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Anne M. Gobi, Susannah M. Whipps Lee, Eric P. Lesser, Ellen Story and others for legislation to designate a certain boat launch area in the town of Pelham as the William E. Pula fishing area. Environment, Natural Resources and Agriculture.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act designating a certain boat launch area in the town of Pelham as the William E. Pula fishing area.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. The boat launch area 1, located at Gate 8 in the town of Pelham, shall be
- 2 designated and known as the William E. Pula Fishing Area. The department of conservation and
- 3 recreation shall erect and maintain a suitable marker bearing that designation in compliance with
- 4 the standards of said department.